
 

 

• After a multi-week decline, Nifty is undergoing both time and price correction, indicating a healthy 
consolidation rather than a trend reversal 

• Price action over the past three weeks is forming a potential ‘Rising Three’ bullish continuation pattern; 
confirmation comes above 25255 (daily 20-DEMA zone) 

• Index has slipped below its crucial 5-week EMA (25130) for the 1st time in four months, making it a major 
resistance level going forward. Sustained break below 24930 could open downside toward the 20-week 

EMA near 24540 
• Daily chart shows confluence of strong supports at 24930 (50-DEMA), 24920 (61.8% Fibonacci), 24800 

(78.6%), and 5-month EMA at 24680 
• Despite the short-term weakness, there's no evidence of a lower top–lower bottom structure; broader 

uptrend remains structurally intact 
• Options data indicates firm resistance at 25200 while supports are placed at 24900 followed by 24500 
• Strategy: Retain a buy-on-dips approach; look to deploy aggressive long positions above 25550, while 

treating deeper corrections as staggered accumulation opportunities near key support zones  

Nifty is currently trading near a critical support cluster, making the next few sessions crucial for trend 

confirmation. On the daily chart, the 50-DEMA at 24930, along with Fibonacci retracements at 24920 and 

24800, and the 5-month EMA at 24680, form a strong support zone. A sustained hold above 24,930 could 

trigger a rebound, while a breakdown may lead to a deeper fall toward the 20-week EMA near 24540. 

Momentum indicators are weakening, with the RSI dipping below 50 and the ADX at 23, suggesting a lack of 

strength in the current trend. Options data shows resistance at 25200 and weak support at 24900, hinting at 

vulnerability toward 24500–24530, which aligns with the 50-week EMA. Despite short-term weakness, the 

broader uptrend remains intact as long as 24930 holds. A breakout above 25550 is essential for trend revival. 

Until then, a buy-on-dips strategy remains appropriate. 

26410 

25579 

24970 

23741 

23662 

 

59519 

57985 

56320 

53452 

51369 

 

REALTY 

MEDIA 

AUTO 

PHARMA 

FMCG 

METAL 

ENERGY 

BANK 

FINANCE 

IT 

ENERGY 

FINANCE 

AUTO 

METAL 

PHARMA 

BANK 

MEDIA 

ENERGY 

IT 

METAL 
FINANCE 

PHARMA 

ENERGY 

FMCG 

AUTO 

METAL 

REALTY 

IT 

MEDIA 

REALTY 

PHARMA 

FMCG 

MNC 

1003 

1772 

23912 

22616 

56508 

9452 

36299 

56318 

26574 

37145 

 

 

21st July 2025 24968

  

 

4.12% 

3.99% 

1.78% 

1.75% 

1.07% 

0.74% 

0.56% 

-0.77% 

-1.04% 

-1.46% 

-1.83% 

-0.46% 

 
18-Jul-24 

17-Jul-24 

16-Jul-24 

15-Jul-24 

14-Jun-24 

11-Jul-24 

10-Jul-24 

09-Jul-24 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2419-July-

24 

18-July-24 

16-July-24 

+374.74 

-3694.31 

-1858.15 

+120.47 

-1614.32 

-5104.22 

+221.06 

+77.00 

 

 

+2103.51 

+2820.77 

+1223.55 

+1555.03 

+1787.68 

+3558.63 

+591.33 

+920.83 

 

+6866.65 

 

 



 

 21st July, 2025 

SOBHA 

TATASTEEL 

IIFL 

APTUS 

 

 

 

 

1705 

162 

533 

349 

52 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1665 

158 

525 

334 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1645 

159 

521 

333 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AXISBANK 

TIINDIA 

APLLTD 

ASHOKLEY 

 

 

 

 

1101 

2920 

1032 

122 

 

 

 

1122 

2952 

1121 

124 

 

 

 

 

1134 

3004 

1124 

128 

 

 

 

ICICI BANK 

-- 

-- 

-- 

 

 

 

 

1425 

-- 

-- 

-- 

 

 

 

DLY 

DLY 

DLY 

DLY 

 

 

 

 

ENGULFING 

-- 

-- 

-- 

 

FSL 

CCL 

CGPOWER 

FINPIPE 

 

 

 

 

352 

872 

671 

211 

 

 

DLY 

DLY 

DLY 

DLY 

 

 

 

ENGULFING 

ENGULFING 

ENGULFING 

ENGULFING 

 

 

 

 ECLERX 

POLYCAB 

TORNTPHARM 

DCMSHRIRAM 

BANK 

 

3718 

6964 

3527 

1408 

 

 

 

 

DLY 

DLY 

DLY 

DLY 

 

 

 

RSI 

RSI 

RSI 

RSI 

 

 

 

CONCOR 

AXISBANK 

MOTHERSON 

-- 

 

 

 

615 

1101 

108 

-- 

 

DLY 

DLY 

DLY 

DLY 

 

 

 

RSI 

RSI 

RSI 

RSI 

 

 

 


