# Weekly Report



## Dt. 21st July 2025 NIFTY Close: 24968

	NIFTY	BANK NIFTY
R2	26410	59519
R1	25579	57985
PIVOT	24970	56320
S1	23741	53452
S2	23662	51369

SECTORIAL PERFORMANCE			
SECTOR	CLOSING	WoW	
REALTY	1003	4.12%	
MEDIA	1772	3.99%	
AUTO	23912	1.78%	
PHARMA	22616	1.75%	
FMCG	56508	1.07%	
METAL	9452	0.74%	
ENERGY	36299	0.56%	
BANK	56318	-0.77%	
FINANCE	26574	-1.04%	
IT	37145	-1.46%	

FII / DII (DAILY)				
Date	FII	DII		
18-Jul-24	+374.74	+2103.51		
17-Jul-24	-3694.31	+2820.77		
16-Jul-24	-1858.15	+1223.55		
15-Jul-24	+120.47	+1555.03		
14-Jun-24	-1614.32	+1787.68		
11-Jul-24	-5104.22	+3558.63		
10-Jul-24	+221.06	+591.33		
09-Jul-24	+77.00	+920.83		

#### **RESEARCH DESK**

Sacchitanand Uttekar
VP - Research (Derivatives & Technicals)



- After a multi-week decline, Nifty is undergoing both time and price correction, indicating a healthy
  consolidation rather than a trend reversal
- Price action over the past three weeks is forming a potential 'Rising Three' bullish continuation pattern; confirmation comes above 25255 (daily 20-DEMA zone)
- Index has slipped below its crucial 5-week EMA (25130) for the 1st time in four months, making it a major resistance level going forward. Sustained break below 24930 could open downside toward the 20-week EMA near 24540
- Daily chart shows confluence of strong supports at 24930 (50-DEMA), 24920 (61.8% Fibonacci), 24800 (78.6%), and 5-month EMA at 24680
- Despite the short-term weakness, there's no evidence of a lower top-lower bottom structure; broader uptrend remains structurally intact
- Options data indicates firm resistance at 25200 while supports are placed at 24900 followed by 24500
- Strategy: Retain a buy-on-dips approach; look to deploy aggressive long positions above 25550, while treating deeper corrections as staggered accumulation opportunities near key support zones



Nifty is currently trading near a critical support cluster, making the next few sessions crucial for trend confirmation. On the daily chart, the 50-DEMA at 24930, along with Fibonacci retracements at 24920 and 24800, and the 5-month EMA at 24680, form a strong support zone. A sustained hold above 24,930 could trigger a rebound, while a breakdown may lead to a deeper fall toward the 20-week EMA near 24540. Momentum indicators are weakening, with the RSI dipping below 50 and the ADX at 23, suggesting a lack of strength in the current trend. Options data shows resistance at 25200 and weak support at 24900, hinting at vulnerability toward 24500–24530, which aligns with the 50-week EMA. Despite short-term weakness, the broader uptrend remains intact as long as 24930 holds. A breakout above 25550 is essential for trend revival. Until then, a buy-on-dips strategy remains appropriate.

# Weekly Report



Dt. 21st July, 2025

#### TRADE SCANNER

POSITIVE TRENDS			
STOCK	CLOSE	5 EMA	20 EMA
SOBHA	1705	1665	1645
TATASTEEL	162	158	159
IIFL	533	525	521
APTUS	349	334	333

NEGATIVE TRENDS			
STOCK	CLOSE	5 EMA	20 EMA
AXISBANK	1101	1122	1134
TIINDIA	2920	2952	3004
APLLTD	1032	1121	1124
ASHOKLEY	122	124	128

CANDLE STICK PATTERN (BULLISH)			
STOCK	CLOSE	SCALE	JCP
ICICI BANK	1425	DLY	ENGULFING
		DLY	
		DLY	
		DLY	

CANDLE STICK PATTERN (BEARISH)			
STOCK	CLOSE	SCALE	JCP
FSL	352	DLY	ENGULFING
CCL	872	DLY	ENGULFING
CGPOWER	671	DLY	ENGULFING
FINPIPE	211	DLY	ENGULFING

INDICATORS (OVER BOUGHT)			
STOCK	CLOSE	SCALE	OSC.
ECLERX	3718	DLY	RSI
POLYCAB	6964	DLY	RSI
TORNTPHARM	3527	DLY	RSI
DCMSHRIRAM	1408	DLY	RSI

INDICATORS (OVER SOLD)			
STOCK	CLOSE	SCALE	OSC.
CONCOR	615	DLY	RSI
AXISBANK	1101	DLY	RSI
MOTHERSON	108	DLY	RSI
		DLY	RSI

### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Above scanners will showcase a list of stocks within the NSE 500 universe which have qualified post a through process of scanning via technical based queries on a combination of various technical indicators. The query models have been designed with an intension to gauge the existing trend or expected momentum or a likely reversal. The objective of the process is to equip short term traders with a watch list for the week. One can use this information to immediately view the stock chart and see if there is any opportunity to trade. Since the stocks have been evaluated based on EOD analysis it is advisable to consult with your advisor or a qualified analyst for a trading or positional opportunity. Regardless of your approach, this additional information could help you eliminate randomness and help you make better trading decisions.

Disclaimer: Investments in securities market are subject to market risk, read all the related documents carefully before investing.

The securities quoted are for illustration only and are not recommendatory | Registration granted by SEBI and certification from NISM in no way guarantee performance of the intermediany or provide any assurance of returns to investors.

Disclaimer: This document is for private circulation and information purpose only and should not be regarded as an investment, trading, taxation-legal or price-risk management advice. In no circumstances it is considered as an offer to sale or a solicitation of any offer to buy or sell the Currency derivatives mentioned herein. We and our affiliates, group-companies, directors and employees, and directors and employees of our affiliates and group-companies, including persons involved in the preparation or issuance of this material may (a) have positions in Currency (derivatives or physical) mentioned hereby or (b) have other positions which might have conflicting interest with respect to any related information. The information contained hereby may have been taken from sources which we believe are reliable. We do not guarantee that such information is accurate or complete and it should not be relied upon as such. Any opinion expressed reflects judgments at this date & are subject to change without notice. Risk of loss in Currency derivatives trading can be substantial. Persons trading in Currency Derivatives should consider the suitability of trading based upon their resources, risk appetite & other relevant information; and understand that statements regarding future prospects may not be realized.